incorporated by reference into this proxy statement/prospectus;

25

Table of Contents

•  separate historical financial statements of SGK as of and for the year ended December 31, 2013 and the related notes

included in SGK’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2013, which is incorporated by reference
into this proxy statement/prospectus;

•  separate historical financial statements of Matthews as of and for the six months ended March 31, 2014 and the related notes

included in Matthews’ Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the six months ended March 31, 2014, which is incorporated by
reference into this proxy statement/prospectus;

•  separate historical financial statements of SGK as of and for the three months ended March 31, 2014 and the related notes

included in SGK’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the three months ended March 31, 2014, which is incorporated by
reference into this proxy statement/prospectus.

26

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2013
(Dollar amounts in thousands, except per share data)

   Matthews   SGK
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Sales   $ 985,357   $ 445,486   $1,430,843
Cost of sales   (628,839)   (287,358)   (5,480)(a)   (921,677)

Gross profit   356,518   158,128   (5,480)   509,166
Selling & administrative expense   (260,726)   (171,315)   (8,122)(b)   (440,163)

Operating profit   95,792   (13,187)   (13,602)   69,003
Investment income   2,284   202   2,486
Interest expense   (12,925)   (4,279)   (8,432)(c)   (25,636)
Other income (deductions), net   (3,715)   0   (600)(d)   (4,315)

Income before income taxes   81,436   (17,264)   (22,634)   41,538
Income taxes   (26,664)   6,613   7,991 (e)   (12,060)

Net income/(loss) from continuing operations   54,772   (10,651)   (14,643)   29,478
Net loss from continuing operations —

noncontrolling interests   116   0   0   116

Net income/(loss) from continuing operations — attributable
to Matthews shareholders   $ 54,888   ($ 10,651)  ($ 14,643)  $ 29,594

Earnings from continuing operations per common share:
Basic   $ 1.99   —   —   $ 0.91
Diluted   $ 1.98   —   —   $ 0.90

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic   27,255   —   5,399 (f)   32,654
Diluted   27,423   —   5,399 (f)   32,822

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed combined financial statements

27

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
SIX MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2014

(Dollar amounts in thousands, except per share data)

   Matthews   SGK
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Sales   $ 476,782   $ 216,166   $ 692,948
Cost of sales   (305,226)   (138,225)   (2,740)(a)   (446,191)

Gross profit   171,556   77,941   (2,740)   246,757
Selling & administrative expense   (135,668)   (72,083)   7,842 (b)   (199,909)

Operating profit   35,888   5,858   5,102   46,848
Investment income   1,227   187   1,414
Interest expense   (5,455)   (1,923)   (4,827)(c)   (12,205)
Other income (deductions), net   (1,772)   0   (300)(d)   (2,072)

Income before income taxes   29,888   4,122   (25)   33,985
Income taxes   (10,731)   (1,099)   349 (e)   (11,481)

Net income/(loss) from continuing operations   19,157   3,023   324   22,504
Net loss from continuing operations — noncontrolling interests   90   0   0   90

Net income/(loss) from continuing operations — attributable to
Matthews shareholders   $ 19,247   $ 3,023   $ 324   $ 22,594

Earnings from continuing operations per common share:
Basic   $ 0.71   —   —   $ 0.69
Diluted   $ 0.70   —   —   $ 0.69

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic   27,193   —   5,399 (f)   32,592
Diluted   27,424   —   5,399 (f)   32,823

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed combined financial statements

28

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF MARCH 31, 2014

(Dollar amounts in thousands)

   Matthews   SGK
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Cash & cash equivalents   $ 61,590   $ 4,947   $ 66,537
Accounts receivable, net   185,274   94,128   279,402
Inventories   143,005   18,322   5,000 (g)   166,327
Income tax receivable   0   11,076   11,076
Deferred income taxes   9,805   1,240   11,045
Other current assets   21,780   13,403   35,183

Total current assets   421,454   143,116   5,000   569,570

Investments   23,122   0   23,122
Property, plant & equipment, net   176,406   57,098   20,000 (h)   253,504
Deferred income taxes   1,588   4,295   5,883
Other assets   15,275   8,271   3,000 (i)   26,546
Goodwill, net   527,282   201,610   78,528 (j)   807,420
Other intangibles assets, net   62,934   23,502   301,498 (k)   387,934

Total Non-Current Assets   806,607   294,776   403,026   1,504,409

TOTAL ASSETS   $1,228,061   $437,892   $ 408,026   $2,073,979

LIABILITIES & SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Long term debt, current maturities   $ 23,472   $ 1,266   $ (1,266)(l)  $ 23,472
Accounts payable   45,936   16,144   62,080
Accrued compensation   34,496   41,451   75,947
Accrued income taxes   4,010   256   (3,430)(m)   836
Customer prepayments   14,840   7,515   22,355
Other current liabilities   46,754   19,654   9,152 (n)   75,560
Deferred income taxes   0   217   217

Total current liabilities   169,508   86,503   4,456   260,467
Long-term debt   354,167   60,534   316,066 (o)   730,767
Accrued pension   63,959   29,984   93,943
Postretirement benefits   18,270   0   18,270
Deferred income taxes   20,640   11,231   115,754 (p)   147,625
Other liabilities   30,296   8,342   38,638

Total liabilities   656,840   196,594   436,276   1,289,710

Common stock   36,334   229   (229)(q)   36,334
Additional paid-in capital   46,911   208,596   (162,798)(r)   92,709
Retained earnings   788,966   87,153   (89,194)(s)   786,925
Accumulated other comprehensive income/(loss)   (22,287)   10,541   (10,541)(q)   (22,287)
Treasury stock, at cost   (281,859)   (65,221)   234,512 (r)   (112,568)

Total shareholders’ equity-Matthews   568,065   241,298   (28,250)   781,113
Noncontrolling interests   3,156   —   —   3,156

Total shareholders’ equity   571,221   241,298   (28,250)   784,269

TOTAL LIABILITIES & SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY   1,228,061   437,892   408,026   2,073,979

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed combined financial statements

29

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1: Description of the Transaction

On March 16, 2014, Matthews and SGK entered into the merger agreement, pursuant to which, subject to the terms and
conditions set forth in the merger agreement (including adoption of the merger agreement by SGK’s stockholders), Merger Sub will
merge with and into SGK and SGK will become a wholly-owned subsidiary of Matthews and, immediately following the merger,